Paton-Churdan Community School District
P.O. Box 157
606 Adrian Street
Churdan, IA 50050

Board of Education Meeting
January 8, 2024
Moved to January 15, 2024 — Due to weather
Churdan School Library
6:00 PM

Agenda
1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board was called to order at 6:05 PM by President Palmer.
2. Roll call
The following board members were in attendance: Palmer, Tilley and Stream. Minnihan and Schweers were absent. Also
present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Smith and Board Secretary Denise Best.
3. Approve Agenda
Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Consent Agenda
1. Approval of the Minutes
2. Approval of the Bills
3. Approval of the Financial Report
4. Fundraisers
5. Approve Open Enrollment application(s)
6. Personnel Issues
Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to approve the consent agenda and open enroliment application(s) as presented to the
Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley with regret to accept the resignation of Denise Menke and appreciation for her years of
service as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
There were no fundraisers to approve.
Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors
There were no visitors present.
2. Principal — Mrs. Smith
e Caring Christmas Drive — 18 Families
e  Greene County Law Enforcement support
e  Movie day and High School visit day
e  Science of Reading update
3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch
e  Superintendent options update. Have made some contacts and exploring those options.
Discussion Items
1. Statehouse Update
The Board and Mr. Lensch the upcoming legislative session.
Action Items
1. Name our negotiating committee
Motion by Tilley, second by Stream to appoint Palmer and Schweers to the negotiating committee as presented to the Board.
All voted aye, motion carried.
Adjournment
Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to adjourn the regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board. All voted aye,
motion carried.
The Board adjourned at 6:48 PM
There being no further business the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board will be February 12, 2024 at 6:00
PM at the Churdan School Library.

JANUARY BOARD BILLS
GENERAL FUND
ALLIANT ENERGY Utilities 6,405.10



Capri Theater

CARROLL REFUSE SERVICE
CITY OF CHURDAN
CULLIGAN'S

DES MOINES AREA COMM. COLLEGE
DIAMOND OIL COMPANY
IHSSA

IOWA STATE CENTER
JAYMAR Business Forms, Inc.
JEFFERSON ACE HARDWARE
SCHMITT, SUESITTA
Summer Boes

SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZON
TASC

WEBSTER-CALHOUN COOP. TEL. ASS'N.

WESTERN IOWA NETWORKS
TOTAL

MANAGEMENT FUND

SFM

TOTAL

SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND
ANDERSON ERICKSON DAIRY
MARTIN BROS.

TOTAL

ACTIVITY FUND

Bravard, Carleigh

LENSCH, KREG

NURSE, JIM

TOTAL

PPEL

RICK'S COMPUTERS

TOTAL

Movie Day

Trash Service
Utilities

Water

Tuition

Trans Propane
District Large Group
Youth Matinee

Tax Forms & Envelopes
Manit Supplies

SPED Miles

Job Shadow Supplies
Supplies

Admin Fee
Phone/Internet
Managed Services

Work Comp Insurance

Dairy Supplies
Supplies

JH BB Official
JH BB Official
VAR BB Official

8 Port Switch

350.00
327.75
130.00
74.25
1,275.00
838.41
87.00
205.00
144.46
119.68
757.76
34.11
309.75
85.76
149.10
40.00

11,333.13

1,007.00

1,007.00

979.46

8,706.32

9,685.78

75.00
75.00
140.00

290.00

590.00

590.00



