Paton-Churdan Community School District P.O. Box 157 606 Adrian Street Churdan, IA 50050

Board of Education Meeting January 8, 2024

Moved to January 15, 2024 - Due to weather

Churdan School Library 6:00 PM

Agenda

1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board was called to order at 6:05 PM by President Palmer.

2. Roll Call

The following board members were in attendance: Palmer, Tilley and Stream. Minnihan and Schweers were absent. Also present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Smith and Board Secretary Denise Best.

3. Approve Agenda

Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to approve the agenda as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Consent Agenda

- 1. Approval of the Minutes
- 2. Approval of the Bills
- 3. Approval of the Financial Report
- 4. Fundraisers
- 5. Approve Open Enrollment application(s)

6. Personnel Issues

Motion by Tilley, seconded by Stream to approve the consent agenda and open enrollment application(s) as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley with regret to accept the resignation of Denise Menke and appreciation for her years of service as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

There were no fundraisers to approve.

Oral Reports

1. Recognition of Visitors

There were no visitors present.

2. Principal - Mrs. Smith

- Caring Christmas Drive 18 Families
- Greene County Law Enforcement support
- Movie day and High School visit day
- Science of Reading update

3. Superintendent - Mr. Lensch

Superintendent options update. Have made some contacts and exploring those options.

Discussion Items

1. Statehouse Update

The Board and Mr. Lensch the upcoming legislative session.

Action Items

1. Name our negotiating committee

Motion by Tilley, second by Stream to appoint Palmer and Schweers to the negotiating committee as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Stream, seconded by Tilley to adjourn the regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

The Board adjourned at 6:48 PM

There being no further business the next regular meeting of the Paton-Churdan School Board will be February 12, 2024 at 6:00 PM at the Churdan School Library.

JANUARY BOARD BILLS

GENERAL FUND

ALLIANT ENERGY Utilities 6,405.10

Capri Theater	Movie Day	350.00
CARROLL REFUSE SERVICE	Trash Service	327.75
CITY OF CHURDAN	Utilities	130.00
CULLIGAN'S	Water	74.25
DES MOINES AREA COMM. COLLEGE	Tuition	1,275.00
DIAMOND OIL COMPANY	Trans Propane	838.41
IHSSA	District Large Group	87.00
IOWA STATE CENTER	Youth Matinee	205.00
JAYMAR Business Forms, Inc.	Tax Forms & Envelopes	144.46
JEFFERSON ACE HARDWARE	Manit Supplies	119.68
SCHMITT, SUESITTA	SPED Miles	757.76
Summer Boes	Job Shadow Supplies	34.11
SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZON	Supplies	309.75
TASC	Admin Fee	85.76
WEBSTER-CALHOUN COOP. TEL. ASS'N.	Phone/Internet	149.10
WESTERN IOWA NETWORKS	Managed Services	40.00
TOTAL		11,333.13
MANAGEMENT FUND		11,333.13
	Work Comp Insurance	11,333.13 1,007.00
MANAGEMENT FUND	Work Comp Insurance	,
MANAGEMENT FUND SFM	Work Comp Insurance	1,007.00
MANAGEMENT FUND SFM TOTAL	Work Comp Insurance Dairy Supplies	1,007.00
MANAGEMENT FUND SFM TOTAL SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND	·	1,007.00 1,007.00
MANAGEMENT FUND SFM TOTAL SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND ANDERSON ERICKSON DAIRY	Dairy Supplies	1,007.00 1,007.00 979.46
MANAGEMENT FUND SFM TOTAL SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND ANDERSON ERICKSON DAIRY MARTIN BROS.	Dairy Supplies	1,007.00 1,007.00 979.46 8,706.32
MANAGEMENT FUND SFM TOTAL SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND ANDERSON ERICKSON DAIRY MARTIN BROS. TOTAL	Dairy Supplies	1,007.00 1,007.00 979.46 8,706.32
MANAGEMENT FUND SFM TOTAL SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND ANDERSON ERICKSON DAIRY MARTIN BROS. TOTAL ACTIVITY FUND	Dairy Supplies Supplies	1,007.00 1,007.00 979.46 8,706.32 9,685.78
MANAGEMENT FUND SFM TOTAL SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND ANDERSON ERICKSON DAIRY MARTIN BROS. TOTAL ACTIVITY FUND Bravard, Carleigh	Dairy Supplies Supplies JH BB Official	1,007.00 1,007.00 979.46 8,706.32 9,685.78
MANAGEMENT FUND SFM TOTAL SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND ANDERSON ERICKSON DAIRY MARTIN BROS. TOTAL ACTIVITY FUND Bravard, Carleigh LENSCH, KREG	Dairy Supplies Supplies JH BB Official JH BB Official	1,007.00 1,007.00 979.46 8,706.32 9,685.78 75.00 75.00
MANAGEMENT FUND SFM TOTAL SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND ANDERSON ERICKSON DAIRY MARTIN BROS. TOTAL ACTIVITY FUND Bravard, Carleigh LENSCH, KREG NURSE, JIM	Dairy Supplies Supplies JH BB Official JH BB Official	1,007.00 1,007.00 979.46 8,706.32 9,685.78 75.00 75.00 140.00
MANAGEMENT FUND SFM TOTAL SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND ANDERSON ERICKSON DAIRY MARTIN BROS. TOTAL ACTIVITY FUND Bravard, Carleigh LENSCH, KREG NURSE, JIM TOTAL	Dairy Supplies Supplies JH BB Official JH BB Official	1,007.00 1,007.00 979.46 8,706.32 9,685.78 75.00 75.00 140.00
MANAGEMENT FUND SFM TOTAL SCHOOL NUTRITION FUND ANDERSON ERICKSON DAIRY MARTIN BROS. TOTAL ACTIVITY FUND Bravard, Carleigh LENSCH, KREG NURSE, JIM TOTAL PPEL	Dairy Supplies Supplies JH BB Official JH BB Official VAR BB Official	1,007.00 1,007.00 979.46 8,706.32 9,685.78 75.00 75.00 140.00 290.00